Book No Manipur State Form No.V

REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRACTOR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOINCE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR.

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2968(12)2023 CCP-PS u/s 400/436/427/34 IPC Corr to FIR No. 0(8)2023 IBG-PS u/s

400/436/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

02/06/2023, time not mentioned.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
24/12/2023 at 08:00 AM	Infront of Labour Camp located at Kananphai Village, Churachandpur. About 23 Kms North East.	24/12/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant

an attested by the si Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Nepram Ratankumar Meetei (45) s/o Late N Lukhoi of Kyamgei Awang Leikai, Sub Contractor. # 9612359006.	Unknown miscreant of Kuki community including suspected to be Kuki militant groups	Punishment for belonging to gang of dacoits, Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses, Mischief causing damage, Common Intention.	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.F. Oversland	-sp	ICCP COPY-		
O.E. Overleaf		1		
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police S		Punishable u/s 400/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 24/12/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Irilbung Police Station Imphal East District Manipur



Subject:- Report

I have the honour to report that on 02/6/2023, the following vehicles and articles which Sir were kept in front of Labour Camp located at Kananphai Village, PS:- Churachandpur, District:-Churachandpur, Manipur for the contract work at Construction of Road from Ngairong to Kananphai of Churachandpur District for PMGSY under Package No. MN 03251 (L031 - Ngairong to Kananphai) of Spl. Class Contractor Vs. Ngainingkhui were set ablaze by unknown kuki miscreant in connection with the present ethnic crisis in Manipur which started from 03/05/2023.

Particulars of the ablaze vehicles/ items:-

- (1) 1(one) Hyba Tata
- (2) 1(one) Roller (Manual)
- (3) 1(one) Mini hot mix plan
- (4) Bitumen 72(seventy two) Barrel
- (5) Diesel oil 15(fifteen) Barrel
- (6) Emulsion 18(Eighteen) Barrel
- (7) Cement 93 bags.

-SP/CLP COP-F

Later, it is learnt that the above noted vehicle/items were set ablaze by the miscreant of Kuki community including suspected to be Kuki militant groups.

It is therefore requested you kindly to arrest the above noted culprits and take up necessary legal action against them.

Date: 14/8/2023



Yours faithfully.

N Roctor Homas (Nepram Ratankumar Meeitei) 45 yrs S/o. (L) N. Lukhoi Meetei of Kyamgel Awang Leikal #9612359006 (Sub Contractor)

This report is treated as FIR NO. 426/ DE of 1023 184-18 UK 400/426/

Remoded as DE of FIX No. 2968 (12) 2023 CCP-PS W/S 400/436/274/34 186

> OHOUP P.S. Officer- in- incharge Churachandpur Police Stall Menipur

L>k No.

Manipur state form no. v.7 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE RIME REPORT UNDER SECT 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: - Irilbung IME REPORT UNDER SECTION

Sub-Division:-Keirao Bitra

U/S 400/436/427/ FIR NO, 0(8)2023 IBG-PS

34 IPC

District: - Imphal-East

Page No.

Date & hour

02/06/2023

of occurrence time not

mentioned

Date and hour reported.	Place of occurrence &direction from police station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
14/8/2023 at 2.30 pm	In front of Labour Camp located at Kananphai Village, about 67 Kms. (South-West)	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them

Impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants/complaina nt	Name & Residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanations of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Nepram Ratankumar Meetei (45) S/o. (L) N. Lukhoi Meetei of Kyamgei Awang Leikai Sub-Contractor.	Unknown miscreant of Kuki community including suspected to be Kuki militant groups	Gang, Arson and damaged with common intention.	The case is transferred to Churachandpur P.S as the P.O of the incident falls under the Jurisdiction of Churachandpur P.S.	
O.E Attached		Punishable U/S 400/436/427/ 34 IPC		

Officer in charge.

Influence Police Stallors usphal East Disvict, Mangoux Signed:

Designation: SI RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Inflamo Police Station



6621 Receipt No. Date 23/12/2023

Memo No.1614/IBG-PS/2023 Dated, 18/12/2023

To

The Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur District, Manipur.

Subject:-

Transfer of Zero FIR as the P.O.

fall under CCP-PS jurisdiction.

With due respect, on the above subject I have the honour to state that, the Sir, Zero FIR No. 0(8)2023 IBG-PS U/S 400/436/427/34 IPC was transferred twice to OC-CCP/PS as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS vide Msg. No.4/IBG-PS/2023 dtd. 29/11/2023. However, the said Zero FIR has been returned back from OC-CCP/PS repeatedly disclosing that there is no village by the name Kananphai village but on checking of the village list one village with the name T. Kananphai was found and falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS. Further, on 04/12/2023, the same is again returned back to OC-IBG/PS disclosing that on contacting the village Chief of T-Kananphai he stated that no such incident occurred within the jurisdiction of this village. It is therefore, kindly direct OC-CCP/PS to receive the above mentioned Zero FIR and initiate investigation in the case please.

Enclosed:- As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

Officer-in-Charge, Irilbung Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur.

> Onicer in-charge trilbung Police Station mohal East District, Manipur

Government of Manipur Office of the Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur District Manipur

No.: C-9/1(C/Riot ST&M)/SP-CCP/2023/6294 Churachandpur, the 23rd December, 2023

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station.

Please find enclosed herewith a letter received from the Officer-in-Charge, Irilbung Police Station, Imphal East district, Manipur regarding registration of Zero-FIR. For information and necessary action please.

Enclosed: As stated above.

RKNO: 4891/cu-95/2023

for Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur District, Manipur

Frank Jas hold

IN LIEU OF MSG FC M

TO:-OC/CCP-PS (.)

FM :- OC/IBG-PS (.)

NO:-4/IBG-PS/2023

DATED:- 29/11/2023 (.)

= PSE DEPUTE ONE RESPONSIBILITY OFFICER/PERSON OF YOUR P.S. AT THE EARLIEST TO COLLECT CASE RECORD, OF FIR NO. 0(8)2023 IBG-PS U/S 400/436/427/34 IPC (.) FOR KIND INFO AND N/A =

OC/IBG-PS

29/11/2023
Officer in-charge
trilbung Police Station
wohal East District, Manua